COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORT ASSOC. VS DBRIAN BONATII

NO. 1042016 ED NO. 308-2016 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE:  OCTOBER 5, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICL (INCLUDES COST) s RS 0
POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID s 49,50

—

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §_

R
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ #) 67; 20
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S} SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s HE1i80
ILESS DEPOSIT: s |3,0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

X

o
W

N

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant i
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS0OC  ys. BRIAN BONATH
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2016
MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC X .
tof E No.: 2016CV308
1 EAST STOW ROAD Writof Execution No
MARLTON, NJ 08053 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 179 FIVE POINT ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ _ _ _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ $10.00
Docketing N _ $15.00
Levy _ $15.00
Mailing Costs _ _ _ $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ $1,150.80
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ N _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ B $35.00
Solicitor Services _ $100.00
Transfer Tax Form _ $25.00
Web Posting _ $100.00
Service _ _ _ $165.00
Service Milgage _ _ $40.00
Surcharge _ _ $12000
Distribution Form _ $25.00
Copies. _ _ _ o $5.50
Notary Fes $10.00
Tax Claim Search _ $5.00
Other _ o $81.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,057.80
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ _ B $67.00
Total Disfribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,124.80

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Blocmsburg, Pennsylvania_,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 208649 Invoice Date: 10/27/2016 9:44:54 AM RECEIPT RegiDrw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change; Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Chg# Charge/Payment/ Fee Description __Amount Inst#/Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $67.00 201608541 SUGARLOAF

Grantor - BONATH, BRIAN R 10/27/16 9:44:56 AM TOWNSHIP

Grantee - FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSO

Consideration - $2,167.30

Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 75543 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

$67.00

$67.00
$67.00

$67.00
($67.00)
$0.00

Date: Oct 27, 2016 9:46:35 AM

Page



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
I L. Stow Road. Marlton, New Jersey 08053

Mizhael ). Milsicad Lrawid T, Lipew*

Rickard M Milsead Marv 1. Harberr-Telt®

Mark £ Heorrera® Phone (836) 482-1400 Fax (8563 182-9190 Matthew (0 Waldtt
Neloin Diaz* ww milsteadiaw. com Robert W Wilfiansé=
Rhomdi Lynn Schwartz Raoper Fay*
Andrew M Lubin* Joel 11 Aronow®

T Ao admiced w 'Y

: " et
£ Al admucted w. M1 Bermadenr Irace

[330 lidpmont Avermg

Suite 2540

Chester, A 19013

(215 TA7-0043 Fax 215y 2170644

Our File No. 215150-1

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Fedcral National Mortgage Association vs. Brian R. Bonath
2016-CV-308 Sale Date: Scptember 7, 2016

Deed Instructions

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as authorization to prepare and record a sheriff’s deed on the above matter into
the name of Federal National Mortgage Association, 14523 SW Millikan Way, Suite 200,
Beaverton, OR 97005, '

Please forward the original deed back to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped cavelope.,

Thank you for your attention to this matier.

Very truly yours,

Sean M Smith
Paralegal



REV-183 EX (2-15)

" REALTY TRANSFER TAX RECORDER'S USE ONLY
pennsylvania : STATEMENT OF VALUE o T — —
DEPARTMENT OF REVINUE i |State xPaid __ _
Bureau of Individual Taxes ' See reverse for instructions. "Book Number
PO BOY. 250563 T TR _ - _
Haisburg, PA 17128-0803 . Page Number

l Date Recor-d;i--

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed, A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

"A. CORR

ESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person: o o - o

Name - ._ l_'l'e_le-phone Number:
Sean M Smith {856) 482-1400
Mailing Address "City State | ZIP Code

1 E. Stow Road Marlton
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 1070572016

| NJ 08053

Gra ntor(s)/Lessor@_ .

Telephdﬁe Number ; Grantée{sj?Les;;;ée{s) | Telep.hg; Number
Columbia County Sheriff i 570-389-5624 J Federal National Mortgage Association : 866-570-5277
Mailing Address : Mailing Address
Columbia County Courthouse, PO Box 380 14523 SW Millikan Way, Suite 200
City ‘State | ZIP Code City |State  ZIP Code
Bloomsburg ‘ PA 17815 ' Beaverton "OR | 97005
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address - City, Township, Borough

179 Five Point Road .

County !Schobi District
Columbia Benton Area Schoaol District

D.VALUATION DATA T

Was transaction parl of an assignment or relocation? FI¥vEN

1. Actual Cash Consideration ! 2. Other Consideration I3, Total Consideration

$2167.30 + $0.00 S =$2167.3
4. County Assessed Value ;5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
$50,120.00 | X369 | = $184,942 80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status,
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$184,942.80 Estate i 100%
i 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed. T [ —
L] will or intestate succession.
{Name of Decedent) (Estate File Number)

Transfer to a trust {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust _
If trust was amended attach a copy of onginal and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation. {If
condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution )

Transfer from a mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.}

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)

OOk 00 OO

Under penaities of law, 1 declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signaturé of Corres -d_ér‘n_t‘g-g%;paus-j_%e F;érty
= 10/5/16

'FAILURE TO E THIS FOTIA PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO_
RECORD THE DEED.,




e

Milstead & Associates LLC
ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCT
1E. STOW RCAD
MARLTON, NJ 08053

America’s Mast Lonvenient Bank®

[_n— Eﬂank

r B5-136/312

856-452-1400
Qctober 05, 2016
PAY TO THE . _ ;
ORDER OF Columbia County Sheriff G eeeeenrg17.30
Eight Hundred Sevénteen-and 30/100+++++ kAR - . o LARS
- _ VOID AFTER 180 DAYS
Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse " W
" PO Box 380 . e _

Bloomsburg, PA_17815 " . @sm]d

Case: 215150-1 - Settlemient Check

s N PARER CONTAINS YOWRR AIIHBSION FROPERTIES ~—MEPF —=soSstoti HEAT SENEBITIGE RET 1k

®DL25L3m 103420436017  L33353233%m



SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

| VS, Dot~
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ J6S 10
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ L1500

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 40,
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,80
NOTARY $ /0.0

TO[AL ok ok o e o ok o ok sk ok ok sk ke ok ofe ok ok e afe ok ke $ lw
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS EN'TERPRISE INC. $ /]SO O
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES _ $100.00

[OTAL EE R R E T EEE RS EEE S FEFEY $ /L{ij
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 67,00

TOTAL **#** %k ksdoddoksdokddddoss ¢ 77"&9

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ ; ;OO

TOTAL e s e ol e ok ke ok e ok o sheook e ok o ok e ok e ok ok $ 'S 'w

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL LEEEEEE EEEE R I T $ -—»O"""
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. Lfuz - Lo § §ho®
$

TOTAL #*¥ %k stk dorsaokskkskkss ¢ g faOO

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ 2% 50O



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LL.C
Attorneys at Law

Michael | Milstcad Eravid 11 Lipow*

Richard M. Milsiesd

Mary [ Harhert-Bell*

1 E. Stow Road, Marlton, New Jersey 08053 ey Hheen-Be
Mark T. Herrcra® Phone (856} 482-1400 Fax (856) 482-9190 Matthew: €. Waldi®
Nelaon i www: milsteadiaw com Robort W, Willamss

Fhordi |ynn Schwarte Roger Fay®

Andrew M. Lubin®

4 Alsy acdmued 10 FA
A Ay adenitesd in W12

1350 Edpmeon dvenue

Saube 2840

Chesee PA 0013

(2157 7170047 Fax (214} 717-0044

Our File No. 215150-1

September j, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Federal National Mortgage Association vs. Brian R. Bonath
Docket Number: 2016-CV-308
Affidavit Pursuant to Pa,R,C.P. 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2. As of the date of this letter, our office
has forwarded the original affidavit to the Prothonotary's office to be filed of record.

Thank you for your attention to this mattcr.
Very truly yours,
Sean M Smith

Paralegal

**THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE October 05, 2016 SHERIFF'S SALE.



Milstead & Associates, L1LC

BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
1D No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJj 08053

{856) 482-1400

Attorneys for Plaintiff

File Number 215150-1

Federal National Mortgage Association, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
I

vS. ‘No.: 2016-CV-308

Brian R. Bonath, |AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO
|Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Defendant ‘

I, Robert W. Williams, Esquire, say:

1. By August 23, 2016, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served upon the
defendant Brian R. Bonath, per terms of Court Order, dated August 9, 2016, granting alternative service as
follows and attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A™.

A. Posting property on August 23, 2016 attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “B™.
B. Certified and regular mail on August 19, 2016 altached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “C”.

2. On July 29, 2016, a notice of Sheriff's Sale was served upon lien holders of record and interested
parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit “D”.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 10 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

LW —

Robert W, Williams, Esquire
Attomey ID No. 315501

Milstead & Associates, LLC
Dated: September:}__, 2016




EXHIBIT “A”



~ Mitstead & Associates, LLC . B /
BY: Robert W, Williams, Esquire ST T
1D No. 315501
1 E. Stow Road
Marlton, NJ 08053
(856) 482-1400
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Fie Number 215150-1

Federal National Mortgage Association, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
¢ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
Vs. No.: 2016-CV-308

Brian R. Bonath,
Pefendant

'ORDER GRANFING ALTERNATIVE SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA R.C.P. 430

This matter being opened to the Court by Plaintiff, by and through its attorney, Robert W.
Williams, Esquire, upon a Motion for Order Granting Alternative Service, pursnant to Pernsylvania
R.C.P. 430, and the Court having reviewed and considered the pleading submitted in connection with

this matter and good cause shown:

ITIS on this_ 7 day of M , 2016, ORDERED that the Motion

d
for Alternative Service is GRANTED and IT IS F URTHER ORDERED that service of the Notice of

Sale on the Defendant, Brian R. Bonath shall be made by posting and tacking the Notice of Sale on the
premises known as 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814 (the “Premises™) and by regular and

certified mail to the Premises.

BY THE COURT:

/JS/%M ﬁ%mgfc.




EXHIBIT “B”



238 SOUTH 13TH STREET T A
. | PHILADELFHIA, PA 18107 mgp‘f
a Bt | PHONE: {215} 546.7400 : o
[ Neviien b PrabeiosabiTuc. | FAX: {215) 9850168 PRl Ko oo
Federal Rationat Morgage Axsociation : LOURT Court of Comtmon Flgas of
Pennsyivama
G- _ Colurmbia County
Brian R. Bonath . CASE NUMBER 2016-C\V-308
State of 1 n@)\mm& AFFIDAVIT

County of | YU LNy

BA&R Cantrol # C8121798.01
Reference Number 215156-1

SERVICE INFORMATION

O B1942018 we received the
Pasting Order, Notice of Sheriff Sale
For service uporeBeian R, Bonath
Al 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814

K71 Served Date (g231300eTime 2040M _ Accepted By: _hsded
in the manner described below.
| Personally served.

. 7 Adult in charge of residence, relationshipis
i Aduft in charge of residence who refused o give name and/or relationship.
i_-: ManagerCierk of place of residence lodging
I Agent or pereorn in charge of office or usual place of business

L.
Z Other T dociv g Loas p::mjc‘id e 9\’5?\’&&&(”5

Description of Persan Age Heizhl Weight Race Sex
Other ”
D Mot Served Date Time | Moved _ . Uinknown [ No Answer | Vacant
I Other
The Process Server, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Sworn to and subscribed before me this
facts sei forth herein are true and ¢orrec! o the best of thelr iy ‘4 ,.4—/,? Iy “" Feil
knowledge, information & /f

nd b
{ g Notzpf Public
Process Sener/ \ﬁ g'
Tfirf\i QLWQG( 1\ &@ £

Clisnt ‘%ﬁorne (858) 482-1400 [ sale Date: 10/0572016 ] Filed Date: | ' BR Serve fly: 8/03/2016
FLCJ;’-.‘]M':‘NWEAL?H QF PoNNIYLYANIA

Sean Sritn, Paralegal .

Mistaad and Associates, LLE EI i
1 Fast Stow Road al :
Martos. NJ D8RI iy _:;j

ORIGINAL



EXHIBIT “C”
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EXHIBIT “D”
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duty sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 17,24, 31, 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which Jegal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

~7

(.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ....... 3/ .......... day of ﬂt/ju@?_ ....... 20!6

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEAL TH OF PEMNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Public

Scott Township Columbia Coun
[} M t
My Commission Expires April 21, 20“{0

ANd DOW,.ccoveiviiiriccnccnecnvneeieevenins 200, T hercby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......ovoveevev oo, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Milstead & Associates, LLC

BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire

ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08033

{856} 482-1400

Attorneys for Plainti{

File Number 215150-1 L

Federal National Mortgage Association, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,

Vs,

No.: 2016-CV-308
Brian R. Bonath, '
P Pa, R.C.P. 3129.3 (b)(2)(1)(B) Certificate of
- Filing of Notice of Continued Sheriff Salc

Defenda_n_t
Certificate of Filing
On this date, I caused to be filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy
of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.
\'WNeE

Robe\'t W. Williams, Esquire
Attorney 1D No. 315501

g\ C;L 7/4 c Milstcad & Associates, LLC
Dated: : ;




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF LUZERNE COUNTY

Brian M. Szumski g C. David Pedri
Sheriif - County Manager

Joan Hoggarth
Director of Judicial Services & Records

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

BRIAN R BONATH 2018-CV-308

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/29/2016 08:29 AM - EUGENE GURNARI, DEPUTY SHERIFF, FOR SHERIFF OF SAID CQUNTY, BEING DULY
SWORNACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS, THAT ON JULY 29, 2016 AT 8:29 AM,
PREVAILING TIME, HE SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE & WRIT OF EXECUTION
UPON BRIAN R BONATH, THE WITHIN NAMED, BY HANDING TO BRIAN R BONATH PERSONALLY,
AT LCCF, 99 WATER ST, WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702 IN THE COUNTY OF LUZERNE, STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, ATRUE AND ATTESTED COPY AND MAKING KNOWN THE CONTENTS THERECF.

A_Arar

EUGENE GURNARI, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

B Ml

August 05, 2016 BRIAN M. SZUMSKI, SHERIFF

~SOMMONWEALTH o BN
- NOTARIAL SEAL
ATRICIA £ BENZL Notary Puoi.
i o, Lurers County :
15 December 24. 299 |

WYL ia

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of AUGUST . 2016

(O CoentySoie Sharil' Te sossq Inz



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC

VS, Case Number

BONATH, BRIAN 2016CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

NVIdg ‘H1YNOg

Notes: :
EQF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

MName:

RIAN BONATH Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary ;LUZERH’EEBHN*YPRBON Aduit In
Address: 99 WATER STREET .. Charge:

‘WILKES-BARRE, PA 187022 SRR
Relation: .

80EADILOC

Phone:

Alternate . . Date: O Time:
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 L e

Phone: Deputy: : Mileage:

Date:

Timme:

Mileage:

Deputy:

NOILVYIdXT ON 33X 1IM ‘LITHLS YILVM 66 ‘NOSRId ALNNOYD INY3ZN”

Return To: _
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Mﬂf c‘ . g ﬂl"
P.0. BOX 380 . « R

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF LUZERNE COUNTY

C. David Pedri

Brian M. Szumski
County Manager

Sheriff

Joan Hoggarth
Director of Judicial Services & Records

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Vs (;ai% héumber
BRIAN R BONATH 016-Cv-308

DEPOSIT RECEIPTS

Printed: 7/27/2016 10:11:37AM Receipt No: (see below)

Date: 07127120186
Type: Civil Action - OC

Rept. No: Check No: Check Date: Paid By / Description: Dep. Amount:

12598 7423 07/12/2016  COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE $58.00
Advance Fee

12598 7438 07/25/2016  CCLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE $20.00

Advance Fee

Total: $76.00

Mail To: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE
PO BOX 380
BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Origin: Foreign County Columbia Received by: SW
Luzerne County Sheriff, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, 18711, (570) 825-1651, (570) 825-1849 (fax}

ey CortySile Ehes . Teteosol. Inc




v

Aug. 2016 3:27Pv Ne, 2297 P, 1/1

Milstead & Associates, LLC

1 E. Stow Roead
Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400
fax: (B56) 432-9190
ishaw(@milsteadlaw com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TQ: FROM:
FORECLOSURE SALES Tbet Shaw

COMPANY: DATE:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF August 3, 2016

FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
§70-389-5625

PH(ONE NUMBER.: SENDER™5 REFERENCE NUMBER.:
570-389-5624 Bonath 215150-1

RE: ‘¥OUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
September 07, 2016 2016-CV-308

A follow-up copy will not be sent by mail.

Please accept this fax as authorization to POSTPONE the sale which is currently scheduled for
September 07, 2016 to October 05, 2016,

Thank You

Tbet Shaw

IF THERE IS APROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION
FLEASE CALL (856) 432-1400

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INTENDED RECIPIENT{S) NAMED
ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE I3 NOT THE INTENDED RECIFIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT
RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. [F YOU
HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEFHONE AND RETURN THE
ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE VIAUNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC
Case Number

VS,
BONATH, BRIAN 2016CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

;

Category:

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM )
‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

i

;
3 s L F&;‘m

harge ,@_ - Other

F3cs g5 '-é-ﬁ B
Personally - Adult In C

Frfina bt 5t

Served:

Name:

POSTING)

Primary 179FIVEPOINTROAD e Aduttin |
Address: ‘BENTON, PA 17814 CRBIGR: oo

BOSADILOT

A’ternate e s bt R ettt e s atiei e n Rt e e e e, Date: 'ié) -é ../¢ % Tfme: és'g-‘":'z./“q §

Address: : A

Phone: Deputy: ? Mileage: . i

Pi8L1 ¥d ‘NOLN3SG ‘OvON LNIOd 3AId 641

NOILLVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2016CV308

VS,

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC
BRIAN BONATH

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/03/2016 02:44 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 179 FIVE POINT ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

SO ANSWERS,

August 04, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMOIMWEALTH OF PEYNSYLVANIA
Notarlal Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Cohimpia County
My Comnussion Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of AUGUST \ 2018

Plaintiff Attorney: MILSTEAD & ASSOC:‘A TES LLC 1 EAST STOW ROAD:

iyl Bhe SRR

ARLTON, NJ




PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/20/16

Account:

Name:

Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER

Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Ad ID: 1079546
Description: Bonath Estate Notice
Run Dates: 08/17/16 to 08/31/16
Class: 2
Agate Lines; 210
Blind Box:

Tota! Ad Cost $1,150.80
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication Stat Step inserts Cost
Press Enterprise 08/17/1608/31/16 3 $1,150.80

lssued aut of the Courl of Comman Flaas of Columbia County, Pennsyhenia and to ma
directed, | will expose the follawing describad property at public sale at the Calumbia
Courty Courthause in the Town of Bisamsburg, County of Colurmbia, Cormmonyveatth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 07, 2016AT 9:00 Q'CLOCK AM.
All partses in intevsst and clamants are furthar natified that a proposad schedule of dis-
b will be on file in tha Shanffs Offcs no latar than thirty [30) days after the date of
the sala of any proper ty sold harswndar, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
atcordanca with the schedute ten {10) days atter said liling, unkess axceptions are filad
with e Shenfls Office prior theatelo.

All that certain pieca o parcel of land tying and baing situate in the Teweniship of Sugar-
keaf, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and descrbed as follgws,
10wl

Beginning at a railroad spike in the canter of Towvnshin Route Mo, BOG eading to Fenn-
syhania Rpute No. 238, and at the southeast comet of Lol No. 1, now ar about to be cor-
veyad 15 Franciz ), Pasnuini. et al; thance aloe line of Lot Mo, 9, north 88 degrees 268
mintes 00 seconds wast a detance of 373,63 feat 10 an iron pin comer at the divichng
line betwsaen Lot Mo, Tand Lot Mo, 3. (Lot No, 3 having been conveyed to Buckalew now
o late): thence continuing along line of Lot No, 2north 88 degrees 26 minwtes 00 sec-
onds west & distance of 155.68 faet to an iron pin cormer: thence conlinuing along ne
of Lt No. 3, south 1 clegree 01 minuta 30 seconds west a distanca of 374,27 feel to an
iran pin gomet, in line nows or late of David Claypoole; thance along line of David Clay-
povle, sauth B4 degrees 50 minutes 33 seconds east, a distance of H26.85 feel o a raik
road spike in the canter of Township Routs Mo, BOG: thence along the center of Towre
ship Route Mo, BOO. north 1 degres 34 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of 40726
feet tn a raiload spike. the place of beginning.

Containing 4.7 32 acres "area mincg fight of weay being 4577 ames”.

Bang Lot Mo, 2 on the plan a3 prepared by Orangeville Surveying Cansultants, as land
of Richard E. Dodson, datsd Juby 30, 1974,

Trtle 1o zawd Premises vestad in Brian F. Bonath by Deed fram John Yeager and Dorosthy
R. Yeager, husband and wife dated Juna 14, 20H0 and recorded on June 15, 2010 n the
Colurnbia County Recorder of Deeds as Instrumant No. 201005017,

Being knewwn as 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814

Tax Parcet Number. 32-104021

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 179 FIVE POINT ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL MUMBER: 32-10-021

Sawed and taken into execunon 1o be sold as tha property of BRIAN BONATH in suil of
FEDERAL NATIOMAL MORTGAGE ASSOC,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUBM PAYRENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten 10 per-
vent of the bid pnce ar costs (opening bid at ssel. Minimum payment is Lo be paid in
cash, certified check or caghiers check al ime of sals, AEMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Ay ramanning armeunt of the bid prce 1o be paid within eaght (B} days after the
sala in cash, certified chack or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO
MNOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIEED
TIMIE PERICC.  tha sugeessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Stvenff may elect Lo either sue the bidder for the balanca due without a resake of the
peoperty, or to resell the properly at the biddar's risk and maintzin an ackon aguinst the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considerad forfeited, but will be appled against ay damages recoverable, The defaut-
ing bidder wall be responsible for any attomey laes incumad by the sherff in conneciton
with ary acton against the bidder in which the hidder i found liable for damages. If pro-
ceets are payabie 1o the Plaintfl, the procesds check will be peyala to Plaintif, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office recsives advanca wiitten notice cthanwiss, sigred
by an aurharized representation of the plaisuff,

Atlomey for the Plaintiff
Milsteadd & Associates LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
Marlton, K COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyhania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC
VS, Case Number

BONATH, BRIAN 2016CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Safe - Sale Not;ce )

Warrant:

NVI¥E ‘HLYNOS

Manner: < Not Spemf ed> o | Expires:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM { oo (“

/\\’X\“ﬁ R R S

Name:

NATF S Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary | S FIVE POt Raas™ = -f Aduitin T e
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge:

80EAD9L0T

Phone: DOoB: Relation:

Alternate Date. _
Address: | : : I

Phone: - Depisty: Mileage:

Name:

ILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

efalte | [Afse | []ulle

Time: ka2 “‘l_-,i "2,;(_, Q )
Mileage: i ,
Deputy: i’ S S ! g- W%k .....

Po Awswir - ¢
NO Amswtee ~ CARD (ONE /(J\V D
(N Cveeamnm  coLardN SAIG .)d )

s S

vi8Ll vd ‘NOLNIS ‘Y0¥ LNIOd JAId 641

s |lwiNn]=
.
4

2 B[

NOILYHIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-16 FEE:35.00 CERT. NC25093

BONATH BRIAN R DISTRICT: SBUGARLOQAF TWP

17% FIVE POINTS ROAD DEED

BENTON PA 17814 LOCATION: LOT#2

FPARCEL: 32 -10 -021-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2015 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
TOTAL DUE 50.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July ,2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2015



™

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC
VS. Case Number

BONATH, BRIAN 2016CV308

Zone:

INVdN220

Expires: | Warrant:

Manner:

;F-‘LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

Name:

Primary POINT ROA © Adultin
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 : Charge:

80£AD9L02

Phone: DOB: Relation: -

Address: ;; : Y A B o

Atermate | et /[3//(9 o 095(

Phone: Deputy: 5 Mileage:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLG

Date: e 29/r, 7].5/”'

Time: (21| 1y%9
Mileage:
Deputy: LY 5

Y18l vd ‘NOLN3E ‘avod LNIOd JAId 621

M Awswee - Y

D |0 |s|w|n |

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV308

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 07, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece or parcel of land tying and being situate in the Township of Sugarioaf, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at & railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 800 leading to Pennsylvania Route No. 238, and at the southeast
corner of Lot No. 1, now or about to be conveyed to Francis J. Pasquini, et al; thence along line of Lot No. 1, north 88 degrees 26
minutes 00 seconds west a distance of 373.88 feet to an iron pin corner at the dividing line between Lot No. 1 and Lot No. 3, (Lot
No. 3 having been conveyed to Buckalew now or late); thence continuing along ling of Lot No. 3,north 88 degrees 26 minutes 00
seconds west a distance of 155.68 feet to an iron pin corner; thence continuing along line of Lot No. 3, south 1 degree 01 minute 30
seconds west a distance of 374.27 feet to an iron pin corner, in line now or late of David Claypoole; thence along line of David
Claypoole, south 84 degrees 50 minutes 33 seconds east, a distance of 526.85 feet to a railroad spike in the center of Township
Route No. 800; thence along the center of Township Route No. 800, north 1 degree 34 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of
407.25 feet to a railroad spike, the place of beginning.

Containing 4.732 acres "area minus right of way being 4.577 acres”.

Being Lot No. 2 on the plan as prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, as land of Richard E. Dodson, dated July 30, 1874,
Title to said Premises vested in Brian R. Bonath by Deed from John Yeager and Dorothy R. Yeager, husband and wife dated June
14, 2010 and recorded on June 15, 2010 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds as Instrument No. 201005017.

Being known as 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814

Tax Parcel Number: 32-10-021

PRCGPERTY ADDRESS: 178 FIVE POINT ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI{ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 32-10-021

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BRIAN BONATH in suit of FEDERAL NATIONAL
MORTGAGE ASSOC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%)} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sazle. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the hidder will be considered forfeited, but will bhe applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any atterney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
MARLTON, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(0 CoariySiite Shecf Talzgsol e



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
ounty Shenff

Columbia C i}

35 West Main Street

AT
Bloamshurg PA 17815

71901140006000082713

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 191074214

104

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC
Vs, Case Number

BONATH, BRIAN 2018CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Warrant:

Expires:

"3 AFTHIHS ‘QuYHO0T

Name: Served:

-Shirley E. Locka

Primary 541 Gomap Laviena oy EEE it
Address: Benton, PA 17814 - Charge:

80€AD9L0Z

Phone:  570925.6817  poB: - Relaions © DET

Attermate & ' g -
Address: Date: é) QJF I(d Time: /3(/5

Deputy: 3 X‘ Miteage:

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC

Phone:

¥18.1 ¥d ‘NOLNIE ‘YO INDIAVT JWYD LFS

D lnhjwp]| =

NOLLY¥IdX3 ON



X
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEI;.':SERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC Case Number

BONATH, BRIAN 2016Cv308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Noftes: ?SALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ad 100H2S vIHY NOLN3d

Served:

Name: __BENTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

80EAD91L0Z

Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge: w(-l.., 44 H ..,-éam.,
Phone: DO - Relation: |

Attermate e R Dare:
Address: | :

Phone: Mileage:

Date:

Tima:

Mileage:

Deputy:

#18.L ¥Yd ‘NOLN3E ‘QvON SIHIV NIFHO 009

o |o|h[w|N]|s 2

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC
Vs, Case Number

BONATH, BRIAN 2016CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Category:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

J XVYL ALNNOD VIGANRT0D

Served: Personally Ad@rge Posted Other

Address: ;Bloomshurg, PA 17815 . Charge: > 6b J’h ' lﬁ'ﬁ

Alternate Date: é “2{"/4 Time: 9& .J:f"'

Address:

80EAD910Z

Deputy: Lf Mileage:

Phone:

Name: ‘MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.1 vd "O¥NGSWOCTS ‘08¢ X049 Od

S lolrjw|n]=

NOILY¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS0OC
Vs Case Number

BONATH, BERIAN 2016CV308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category.

Manner:

Notes: EESALE DATE & TIME: 09/07/2016 AT 5:00 AM
;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13d JI1Ls3anoda

Name: s Off'c : ofColum aC l Served: Personally Adu@arge Pasted O{her

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET U Aduitin ’( . gi
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: . amg‘m ‘-‘w‘bz‘ .

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : e e e
; ° DOB: . Relation: - CYT.

G0EADSL0Z

Phone:

Attormaga | e Date: _ ._, _
Address: | é Z&’ K 4

Phone: Deputy: LZ/ Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileaqge:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILYHIdX3 ON d "D¥NgGSW00TE "HOO0Td ANZ ‘L133H1S NIV 1S3M 1L



JeT I T W/

REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # Aeiw £y IOY
DATE RECEIVED (o- 22~ 200 o
DOCKET AND INDEX A0l OV A5
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X R
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X S
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA W
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT O S
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# LI94¢
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE G- -1, TIME 9. 8D
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2M° WEEK

3R WEEK




Michael T Miluicad
Richard M. Mulstead
Mark 15 Vetera*
Melson Diae*

Rbndi [aynn Schwanz

Andrew M. Lubin®

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law

1 E. Stow Road, Marlton, New Jersey (8053
Phone (856) 482-1400 Fax (856) 482-9190
www. miisteadiaw. com

Lyavid [1. Liperw™
Mary L. Harbert-Bell*®
Maithew O Waldt*
Oliver & Aven

Fobert W, Williams¥*

Roger Fay*

T Al schinnilel o BA
rAlsc aamingd w Ml

1558 Lagnont Avenug

Sunte 1540

{hesler, PA 19013

{215 FTI7-0045 Fax (213) 717-0044

Qur File No. 215150-1

June 1, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.G. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Federal National Mortgage Association vs. Brian R. Bonath
List property for Sheriff’s Sale/Service of Defendants

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please post the handbill on the mortgage premiscs listed below:
179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed selfl
addressed stamped envelope.

PLEASE PROVIDE OUR OFFICE WITI A SALE DEPOSIT RECEIPT FOR THE ADVANCE IN TIIE
ATTACHED SELF ADDRESSED ENVELOPE MARKED DEPOSIT RECEIPT.

Thank you for your atleniion to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Anthony Price
I.egal Assistant



Milstead & Associates, LLC

BY: Robert W. Williams, Esquire
D No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorneys for Plaintiff

File Number 215150-1

Federal National Mortgage Association, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs.

Brian R. Bonath, No.: 2016-CV-308
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Robert W. Williams, Fsquire, hereby certifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and verifies the following facts to the best of his information and belief:

1. inquiry has been made with the Department of Defense, and it has been determined that
Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, and/or do. not fall
within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of 2003, 50 USC App.§ 501

2. defendant, Brian R. Bonath, is over 18 years of age.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DATE: C; / 1{5/2/?1 /DJ‘(;J\—/\

Robert W Williams, Esquire




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

L ast Name: BONATH

First Name: BRIAN
Middle Name: R.

Status Report
Purguant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-28-2016

Resuits us of : Jun-28-2016 D6:15:32 AbA

SCGRAAD

o SR On Actha q_q_c)nmma'nu&msnau :

. Acive Duly Stan dats | Active Duly End Dgle - - SR _ Service G
Ha . NA

Thia reflects the h:_iMH.@'Js" active thuly status based o1 this hctive Dty Stalus Date
L menuwm:masrmyswmnﬁgsaamcm :

. Active Duly Start Brale: Aciive nugem Date U Stas " Senvice Componenl -

NA ) L Ba s v NA
This responss raflacls : 7
. _ " Tha Mambarnr His/Har Unik Wi Notified of & Futing. csnupmm»s Duty on An:hve Dun.' saams Daie
. Ordar Notifieation Stad Date Order lermmn Erld Dale Sate : Saryics Componant

N~ RN a3 e

Uport searching the data banks of the Departiment of Defense Ma pawar )

Thic raspones refiscls um!her.i\h:e' hili!uni nrhismer'l.lml hes reéeﬁréi'eﬁyﬁot-ﬁbéﬁén'

r';Elt for activa duty

based on Ihe infermation that you provided, the above Is the stetus of

the individual an the actlve duty status date as fu alt branches of the Unlfutma_ Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Publls Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on & Servicemenmber or his/her unit recaiving notification of future orders to raport for Active Duty,

Py

Mary M. Snavely-Dlxon, Director

Departmant of Dafense ~ Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Sulle 04E25

Ardington, WA 22350




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

Federal National Mortgage Association

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Plaintiff, PENNSYLVANIA
VS.
Brian R. Bonath ‘No.: 2016-CV-308 L)\(J\ o Oy O
Defendant ‘PRAECIPE FOR
WRIT OF EXECUTION
| (Mortgage Foreclosure)
To the Prothonotary:
[ssue Writ of Execution in the above matter
AMOUNT DUE $ 165.636.29
INTEREST _
From 05/05/2016 to Date $
of Sale at $18.80 per diem
{Costs to be added) $
TOTAL DUE $

o Ly AN

Robert W\Williams, Esquire
Attormey for Plaintiff
I E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053
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Federal National Mortgage Association IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Plaintiff, PENNSYLVANIA
VvS.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Brian R. Bonath (Mortgage Foreclosure)
Defendant No.: 2016-CV-308 "y
GO - BT o

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $ 165.636.29
INTEREST

From 05/05/2016 to Date $

of Sale at $18.80 per diem

TOTAL DUE 3

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: _Juwi0r oY I\ VOMOIG b MRS 159
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbia County, Penna.

(SEAL)

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. ist Monday in 2020
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All that certain piece or parcel of land tying and being situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 800 leading to Pennsylvania
Route No. 239, and at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1, now or about to be conveyed to Francis
J. Pasquini, et al; thence along line of Lot No. 1, north 88 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a
distance of 373.68 feet to an iron pin comer at the dividing line between Lot No. 1 and Lot No.
3, (Lot No. 3 having been conveyed to Buckalew now or late); thence continuing along line of
Lot No. 3,north 88 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a distance of 155.68 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence continuing along line of Lot No. 3, south I degree 01 minute 30 seconds west a
distance of 374.27 feet to an iron pin corner, in line now or late of David Claypoole; thence
along line of David Claypoole, south 84 degrees 50 minutes 33 seconds east, a distance of
526.85 feet to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 800; thence along the center
of Township Route No. 800, north 1 degree 34 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of 407.25 feet

to a railroad spike, the place of beginning,
Containing 4.732 acres "area minus right of way being 4.577 acres”.

Being Lot No. 2 on the plan as prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, as land of
Richard E. Dodson, dated July 30, 1974.

Title to said Premises vested in Brian R. Bonath by Deed from John Yeager and Dorothy R.
Yeager, husband and wife dated June 14, 2010 and recorded on June 15, 2010 in the Columbia
County Recorder of Deeds as Instrument No. 201005017.

Being known as 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814

Tax Parcel Number: 32-10-021



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LIL.C
BY: Robert W Williams, Esquire
1D No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

{856) 482-1400

Attorneys for Plaintiff

File Number 215150-1

Federal National Mortgage Association

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
VS,

No.: 2016-CV-308 0o D - 10

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Brian R. Bonath

Defendant

I'ederal National Mortgage Association, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action,
sets forth as ol the datc the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning recal property located at 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Brian R. Bonath
179 Five Point Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of the Defendani(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Federal National Mortgage Association
(Plaintiff herein)

14523 SW Millikan Way, Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005

4. Name and addrcss of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Federal National Mortgage Association
(Plaintiff hercin)

14523 SW Millikan Way, Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose intercst may be affected by the sale:

Nonc Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
intcrest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant ;  Berkhcimer Tax Administrator
179 Five Point Road ™~ 50 North Seventh Street
Benton, PA 17814 | Bangor, PA 18013
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Domestic Relations
Department of Welfare Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2675 P.O. Box 380
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
sugarloat Township Tax Office Department of Revenue
541 Camp Lavigne Road Bureau of Individual Taxes
Benton, PA 17814 Inhcritance Tax Division

P.O. Box 280601
Benton Area School District Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorttics,
mf\“@&— |

Robert W W illiams, Esquire

hort W
f ) ’ _[ p] . . i:[_.
Dale: L / (o } /2,(;? () Attorney for Plainti




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

Federal National Mortgage Association

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
Plaintiff, PENNSYLVANIA
vS.
Brian R. Bonath No.: 2016-CV-308 .. _
&\Cﬂ. (o - U o
Defendant PRAECIPE FOR
'WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mort_gage Foreclosure)
To the Prothonotary:
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
AMOUNT DUE $_ 165.636.29
INTEREST _
From 05/05/2016 to Date $
of Sale at $18.80 per diem
(Costs to be added) $
TOTAL DUE $
JLhye g\
DATE: _ \Of y ’\J\&dj _
/ ( g Robert WAWilliams, Esquire
! Attorney for Plaintiff
1 E. Stow Road
Marlton, NJ 08053
[ w)
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Federal National Mortgage Association IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PlaindfT, PENNSYLVANTA
¥S.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Brian R. Bonath ; {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
Defendant No.: 2016-CV-308 o _ _
ADHG - T -0y

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $_165.636.29
INTEREST

From 05/05/2016 to Date $

of Sale at $18.80 per diem

TOTAL DUE b

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: Jun 99 o Xig B WG\ A
(clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common
Pleas Court of Columbia County, Penna.
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. st Monday in 2020

(SEAL)
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All that certain piece or parcel of land tying and being situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a raiiroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 800 leading to Pennsylvania
Route No. 239, and at the southeast comer of Lot No. 1, now or about to be conveyed to Francis
J. Pasquini, et al; thence along line of Lot No. I, north 88 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a
distance of 373.68 feet to an iron pin corner at the dividing line between Lot No. 1 and Lot No.
3, (Lot No. 3 having been conveyed to Buckalew now or late); thence continuing along line of
Lot No. 3,north 88 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a distance of 155.68 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence continuing along line of Lot No. 3, south 1 degree 01 minute 30 seconds west a
distance of 374.27 feet to an iron pin corner, in line now or late of David Claypoole; thence
along line of David Claypoole, south 84 degrees S0 minutes 33 seconds east, a distance of
526.85 feet to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 800; thence along the center
of Township Route No. 800, north 1 degree 34 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of 407.25 feet

to a railroad spike, the place of beginning.
Containing 4.732 acres "area minus right of way being 4.577 acres".

Being Lot No. 2 on the plan as prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, as land of
Richard E. Dodson, dated July 30, 1974.

Title to said Premises vested in Brian R. Bonath by Deed from John Yeager and Dorothy R.
Yeager, husband and wife dated June 14, 2010 and recorded on June 15, 2010 in the Columbia
County Recorder of Deeds as Instrument No. 201005017,

Being known as 179 Five Point Road, Bentox, PA 17814

Tax Parcel Number: 32-10-021



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W Williams, Esquire

1D No. 315501

I E. Stow Road
Marlton, NJ 08053
(856) 482-1400
Attorneys for Plaintifl
File Number 215150-1

Federal National Mortgage Association ‘ COou RT OF COMMON- PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
VS,

!No.: 2016-CV-308 Dy - E o o

CERTIFICATION
|

Brian R. Bonath

Defendant

CERTIFICATION

Robert W Williams, Esquire, hereby veriiies that he is attorney for the Plaintift in the
ibi(;?’c captioned maiter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
{( } AnI'HA Mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
(X}  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
mf\ A\

Rob*rt W Williams, Esquire

- 7 Altorney for Plaintifl
Date: L_f; j Lz JM C

# —




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

BY: Robert W Williams, Esquire

IT» No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorneys for Plaintiff

File Number 215150-1 o

Federal National Mortgage Association | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
¥S.

. 2016-CV-308 -~ ., ,
No.: 2016-C Alhe -ED o4
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Defendant PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Brian R. Bonath

Federal National Mortgage Association, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning real property located at 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Brian R. Bonath
179 Five Point Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of the Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Federal National Mortgage Association
(Plaintiff herein)}

14523 SW Millikan Way, Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Federal National Mortgage Association
(Plaintiff herem)

14523 SW Millikan Way, Suite 200
Beaverton, OR 97005



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Nene Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose Interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Berkheimer Tax Administrator
179 Five Point Road 50 North Seventh Street
Benton, PA 17814 Bangor, PA 18013
Commonwealth of Pennsylvanja Department of Domestic Relations
Department of Welfare Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2675 P.O. Box 380
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sugarloaf Township Tax Office Department of Revenue
541 Camp Lavigne Road Bureau of Individual Taxes
Benton, PA 17814 Inheritance Tax Pivision

P.O. Box 280601
Benton Area School District Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

600 Green Acres Road
Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authortties. |

Rotyert W Williams, Esquire

\ ! ’ f I . .ﬂ\
Date: L / (U ] L? (J Attorney for Plainti




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY: Robert W Williams, Esquire

ID No. 315501

1 E. Stow Road

Marlton, NJ 08053

(856) 482-1400

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File Number 215150-1 o
Federal National Mortgage Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff,
VS.

No.: 2016-CV-308 3 (A, -~ B3 - L
Brian R. Bonath

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF
Defendant REAL PROPERT ANT

TOPARCP3129

TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate) at 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814, is scheduled to be
sold at sheriff’s sale on at in the Columbia County
Sheriff"s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178135 to enforce the Court Judgment of
$165,636.29 obtained by Federal National Mortgage Association.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead & Associates, LLC, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call (856) 482-1400.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See notice on following page on how fo obtain an attorney).



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead & Associates, LLC at (856) 482-1400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
madequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the

Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead & Associates, LLC at (856) 482-
1400.

4. I the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Shenff gives a Decd to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty days after the sale. This schedule wil} state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless

exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Columbia County Notice to Defend
Columbia County Bar Association
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



WAI OF WATC AN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof:
and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

/\(\,\O;\

Robkrt W Williams, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




All that certain piece or parcel of land tying and being situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 800 Ieading to Pennsylvania
Route No. 239, and at the southeast corner of Lot No. 1, now or about to be conveyed to Francis
J. Pasquini, et al; thence along line of Lot No. 1, north 88 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a
distance of 373.68 feet to an 1ron pin corner at the dividing line between Lot No. 1 and Lot No.
3, (Lot No. 3 having been conveyed to Buckalew now or late); thence continuing aleong line of
Lot No. 3,north 88 degrees 26 minutes 00 seconds west a distance of 155.68 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence continuing along line of Lot No. 3, south 1 degree 01 minute 30 seconds west a
distance of 374.27 fect to an iron pin corner, in line now or late of David Claypoole; thence
along line of David Claypoole, south 84 degrees 50 minutes 33 seconds east, a distance of
526.85 feet to a railroad spike in the center of Township Route No. 800; thence along the center
of Township Route No. 800, north 1 degree 34 minutes 00 seconds east, a distance of 407.25 feet
to a raifroad spike, the place of beginning.

Containing 4.732 acres "area minus right of way being 4.577 acres™.

Being Lot No. 2 on the plan as prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, as land of
Richard . Dodson, dated July 30, 1974.

Title to said Premises vested in Brian R. Bonath by Deed from John Yeager and Dorothy R.
Yeager, husband and wife dated June 14, 2010 and recorded on June 15, 2010 in the Columbia
County Recorder of Deeds as Instrument No. 20100501 7.

Being known as 179 Five Point Road, Benton, PA 17814

Tax Parcel Number: 32-10-021



ORT DESCRIPTION
DOCKET NO: 2016-CV-308

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Sugartoaf Township, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 32-10-021

PROPERTY ADDRESS 179 Five Point Road
Benton, PA 17814

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF:  Brian R. Bonath
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Robert W. Williams, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Columbia County Sheriff



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8277 Cartier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
BERKHEIMER TAX ADMININSTRATOR
50 NORTH SEVENTH STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000082737
Doc Ref #: 2018ED104
Postage 31300
BANGOR PA 18013
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # B277 Carrier f service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to;
BERKHEIMER TAX ADMININSTRATOR
50 NORTH SEVENTH STREET ' Tracking &: 71801140006000082737
Doc Ref #: 2016EC104
Postage 51300
BANGOR FA 18013
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 8276 Cammier { service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6f28/201612:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006 000082720
Doc Ref #: 2016ED104
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8276 Carrier / service:  USFS Server First-Class Maik® 8/28/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUFPPORT GROURP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3255 Tracking #: 715011 40006000082720
Daoc Ref #: 2016ED1G4
Fostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA PA 13106

O
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 8275 Carrier { servige, USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® 6728/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 7150114D008000082713
Doc Ref#; 2018ED404
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA FA  19107-4214

0

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8275 Carrier / service:  USPS Semver First-Class Maik® 872872016 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
PHILACELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000082713
Doc Ref #: 2016ED104
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  13107-4214

1M

http://websecrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 8274 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship te:
OFFICE OF F A LR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BO16 Tracking #: 71801140006000062706

Doc Ref #: 2016ED104
Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

G/28/2016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

10y

6/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Oocurnent Receipt

Trans # 8273 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/28/20116 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMWEALTH OF PA
DEFARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 7180114000600006 2680
Do Ref #: 2016ED104
Postage 21300

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserver 1 /sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

0y

6/28/2016



Milstead 8 Associates LLC
ATTORNEY BUSINESS ACCT
1E. STOW ROAD
MARLTON, N.J 08053
856-482-1400

RDEROFC  Columbia County Sheriff

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/ Q0 s sseik

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
[EMO
] Case: 215150-1 Sale Deposit

Bank

Arwrica’s Most Convenlen Bank®

i 55-136/212

June 08, 2016

$ Rt | '350_00

LTIl

EZ shicld

mO00EALA”r w0320 L3600

s

VOID AFTER 180 DAYS
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